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DOUBLE DIGIT GROWTH OF NET PROFIT IN 2017 REACHING 689€M.
DIVIDEND PAYOUT OF C.80% CORRESPONDING TO 0.42 € DPS

(€Em)

FY 2016 2017P Var. Var. %

33,112 33,441 +328 +1.0%

1,041 1,123 +82 +7.8%
3.1% 3.4%

922 1,110 +188 +20.4%

2.8% 3.4%

622 689 +67 +10.8%

1.9% 2.1%

510 122 +212 +41.6%

1.6% 2.2%

0.39 0.42 +0.03 +7.7%

1. 2017 non recurring items: capital gains investment portfolio (-532m), capital gain Mastercard stake disposal (-91m), early retirements incentives (+499m), real estate funds provisions (+113m) and write-offs of Alitalia stake (+82m, no impact on EBIT); tax effect on one-offs equal to -37m.

2016 non recurring items: capital gains from investment portfolio (-467m), capital gain on VISA stake disposal (-121m) early retirements incentives (+509m), real estate funds provisions (+68m), one-off revenues from USO (-108m); tax effect on one-offs equal to +6m.
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MARKET

EBIT

PRELIMINARY RESULTS 2017: SEGMENTS HIGHLIGHTS

.
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Insurance & AM B Financial Services
® Mail & Parcels Other
+204 +82
1,123
813 73 840 1,041
-18.4%
. FY 2016 2017P
FY 2016 2017P FY 2016 2017P - - FY 2016 2017P
(436) (517)

Strong performance of Insurance business

Mail and parcels impacted by 108 €m one-off revenue in 4Q 2016 and 23 €m one-off cost in 4Q2017
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TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS

BREAKDOWN
FY 2016 ” 2oLP
| N2/ :
493 (€bn) 506
;}S/og Postal Saving Books

m Postal Bonds

m Depositst
Mutual Funds

m Net Technical Reserves

EVOLUTION
506
493 .
476
462
.7
FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 2017P

1. Deposits do not include Repo and Poste Italiane liquidity
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FOCUS ON FINANCIAL SERVICES
OVERVIEW OF MARKET REVENUES

(€m)

Posteitaliane

REVENUES EVOLUTION

-49
\ -0.9%
5,294 5,245
-16.9% . o
y B Third Parties Distribution
-1.7% (incl. BAM-MCC)
1,407 1,383
Transaction Banking
-0.7%
®m Postal Savings
-2.1%
® |nterest Income
Gross Capital Gains
473 +15.6% 547
FY 2016 2017P

2016 embedding higher revenues from BdM-MCC for 54€m (stake disposed of in 2017)

BancoPosta has no credit risk typical of the banking sector

Capital Light and Fee based Business Model
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FOCUS ON FINANCIAL SERVICES
CURRENT ACCOUNTS

Aé\é%%p,‘\ﬁ% %UEFE%ES'\,'TTsl (€m) ACTIVE PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
+6,126
+12.3%
FY 2016 2017P Var. Var. %
55,769
ot ’ ® Repo & Poste Italiane Liquidity
-------------------------- Emmp— . . . o
' B Avg deposits from Public Administration 2
Total 1.983 2.025 +41 +2.1%

= Avg deposits from Retail and Corporate
customers 3

4.0% 3.6% -36 bps

3.1% 2.7% -40 bps

FY 2016 2017P

# of current accounts
from PublicAdministration

# of current accounts

from Retail & Corporate 55 5.2 -0.3 -5.4%

Including current accounts, time deposits and repurchase agreements

Entirely invested in floating rate deposits c/o MEF

1
2
3.  Entirely invested in Italian Government bonds
4. It only refers to Incomes

5.

Average yield calculated as interest income and realized capital gains on total average financial assets



FOCUS ON FINANCIAL SERVICES
POSTAL SAVINGS

AVERAGE POSTAL

SAVINGS DEPOSITS (€m) FEES FROM POSTAL SAVINGS COLLECTION
\ -1.4% FY 2016 2017P Var. Var. %
Fees 1,577 1,566 -11 -0.7%
309,819 305,611

119,276 113,529

POSTAL SAVINGS NET INFLOWS

B postal Saving Books

Postal Bonds 1H 2017 2H 2017
107
I
190,543 192,083 e
FY 2016 2017P (7,990)
# of Postal Savi
BOOOKSOS al savings 30.3 M 303 M

New Agreement with CDP to boost Postal Savings Fees in 2018
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FOCUS ON FINANCIAL SERVICES
BANCOPOSTA REGULATORY FRAMEWORK AND CAPITAL POSITION

(€m) .
TOTAL ASSETS CET1 Capital

67,230 2,059
1,949

65,053

FY 2016 2017P FY 2016 2017P
RWA il Hnitetl Capital increase 0 110
Leverage ratio (%) 3.0% 3.1%
CET1 ratio! (%) 16.0% 16.9%
ROE?2 29.2% 28.4%

1. 10.50% Min. CET1 ratio required to distribute earnings (transitionally reduced to 9.25% in 2017)

2. ROE defined as net earnings/CET 1 capital (excluding valuation reserves)
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CAPITAL REQUIREMENT

973

23
118

822

FY 2016

975

32
107

833

2017P

Market risk
B Counterparty risk
B Credit risk

Operational risk




FOCUS ON FINANCIAL SERVICES
TRANSACTION BANKING - REVENUES

(€m)
Cards
(@]

o ..

" = Acquiring

T S

S 3 VISAM d Capital Gai

O 2 astercard Capital Gains
Subtotal

........

- Payment Slips

c20

o =%

E o & Bank & Money Transfer
=

a

g Subtotal

Current Accounts fees

Other Revenues

Services

Subtotal

Total
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FY 2016

223

121

347

619
75

694

210
156

366

1,407

2017P

269

91

366

572
75

647

212
157

369

1,383

Var.

+46.9
+1.7
-29.6

+19.0

-46.1
-0.5

-46.6

+1.9
+1.4

+3.3

-24.4

Var. %

+21.1%
+45.2%
-24.5%

5.5%

-7.5%
-0.6%

-6.7%

+0.9%
+0.9%

0.9%

-1.7%




FOCUS ON FINANCIAL SERVICES
TRANSACTION BANKING - VOLUMES

FY 2016 2017P Var. Var. %
Pre-Paid cards # of cards (m) 16.1 17.7 +1.6 +9.7%
Transaction Value (€m) 8,095 10,164 +2,068 +25.6%
(@) .
c Debit Cards # of cards (m) 7.0 7.1 +0.1 +1.5%
-
5 Transaction Value (€m) 11,457 12,643 +1,185 +10.3%
o
Q
<
o3 Credit Cards # of cards (m) 0.40 0.40 n.m. +1.3%
% Transaction Value (€m) 1,045 1,073 +28 +2.7%
©
O
Acquiring # pPost (m) 0.10 0.09 n.m. -3.1%
Transaction Va|uel (€m) 11,800 12,650 +850.0 +7.2%
%/’ g Payments Slips # of payments’ (m) 404.6 387.7 -16.9 -4.2%
£2 8
o =B
ER g .
2 X = Bank & Money Transfer # of transactions (m) 19.1 20.1 +1.0 +5.0%
a
5
o0
|

Strong growth in electronic payments replacing traditional payment systems
N

1. Including POS and transaction value from Postal Offices
2. Including F23/F24
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FOCUS ON FINANCIAL SERVICES
TRANSACTION BANKING DIGITALIZATION PROGRESS

WEB - POSTE.IT MOBILE APPs
}0 Registered Users (m) 1! ’ # App Downloads (m)
+50%
15.0
10.0
12.5
: .
FY 2016 2017P ‘
; 0.71m?
# of Transactions (m) Daily Average Users
FY2015 FY 2016 2017P
<S>
+83% Q
.I:I | 056m2 | 16.0 X
‘ Daily Average Visitors
. €2.3bn
Transaction Value
1. Registration includes both web and Apps

2. Related to 4Q 2017
FY 2016 2017P
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FOCUS ON INSURANCE & ASSET MANAGEMENT
KEY METRICS

FY 2016 2017P Var. Var. %

(€m)
402 397 -4.9 -1.2%
757 942 +184.8 +24.4%

Subscription fees

Management fees

Subscription fees 23 25 +2.2 +9.6%
Management fees 26 53 +27.1 +104.4%
Other Incomes 57 -2 -58.7 n.m.

Technical Margin* 63 78 +14.6 +23.2%

Subscription fees 4 12 +7.6 +183.0%
56 73 +17.8 +31.9%

Management fees

Acquisition costs 495 523 +28.1 +5.7%
Labour cost 36 38 +1.9 +5.3%
Operating costs 83 85 +1.7 +2.0%
Other costs (mainly evaluation of liabilities) 138 93 -45.3 -32.9%

1. Includes EBIT from Poste Welfare Servizi




FOCUS ON INSURANCE & ASSET MANAGEMENT
GROUP GROSS WRITTEN PREMIUM

(€m) LIFE

+333.6
+1.8%

19,189

475 537
FY 2016 2017P

Classlll ®mClasslelv ®ClassV

Var.

Customer base 3,490 K 3,633 K 143K

Posteitaliane

PRIVATE PENSION PLAN

+109.7
+11.4%

1,075
965
FY 2016 2017P
Var.
Customer base 874 K 940 K 66 K

Investor Relations

P&C

+22.4
+18.8%

141
119
0.5 >
2
29 33
27 30
FY 2016 2017P

Payment ® Property ®Personal ® Welfare

Var.

Customer base 932 K 993 K 61 K

Combined Ratio 76.2% 56.4%

TOTAL

+465.6
+2.3% ¢

19,939 20,404

1% Weh -

95% 94%

FY 2016 2017P

Life ™ Private Pension Plan ®P&C




FOCUS ON INSURANCE & ASSET MANAGEMENT
LIFE PREMIUMS NET INFLOWS

(€bn)

12.1 9.4

B Private Pension Plan
B Class Il -V

B Class | -1V

FY 2016 2017P

2.92% 2.89%




FOCUS ON INSURANCE & ASSET MANAGEMENT
TECHNICAL RESERVES EVOLUTION

GROUP NET TECHNICAL INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO
RESERVES EVOLUTION ( €bn)? BREAKDOWN
FY 2016 2017P
U lized
Pl 9,281 8,225
Average minimum 1.00% 0.88%

guaranteed return (Class 1)

Life return 3.03% 3.03%

+10
+9% Private pension 4.04% 3,530

plans return

1236 100% 100%
113.6 1% 1%
ol 4o | 14% 19%
0.1 8.4 18% 14%
118.6
105.1
66% 66%
FY 2016 2017P FY 2016 2017P
Class|-IV M®Class Il -V Govies B Corporate Bonds
B pP&C B Multiassets Funds Cash

1. Including non-life technical reserves and net of re-insurance reserves
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FOCUS ON INSURANCE & ASSET MANAGEMENT
ASSET MANAGEMENT

(€Em) ASSET UNDER MANAGEMENT

+714.8
+9,8%

7,984

Agreement with Anima supporting wealth

B Equity .
management strategy of Poste Italiane

B Bond & Cash

~451,9%

Balanced/Flexible s een Mifid Il fully implemented across the network

2,405

FY 2016 2017P

Customer base 545 K 665 K 120K

Continued Growth in Asset Management thanks to Equity and Balanced products
N
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FOCUS ON INSURANCE & ASSET MANAGEMENT
STRONG SOLVENCY RATIO

(€m)

SR:

NB: Figures refer to Poste Vita SpA

1.
2.

Own Funds

Solvency Capital Requirement

Posteitaliane

SOLVENCY RATIO

8,063 8,519
3,048
2,737
FY 2016 2017P
295% 280%
Cwn Funds

I Solvency Capital Reguirement

Investor Relations

SOLVENCY RATIO EVOLUTION

SR Q4 2016 295%
. 1
Change in OF B 17
Change in SCR B 2%
SR Q4 2017 280%
SENSITIVITIES
SR 2017P 280%
Gov. spread (+100 bps) 219%




FOCUS ON CUSTOMERS BASE
RETAIL CUSTOMERS CROSS-SELLING

AVERAGE NUMBER OF PRODUCTS HELD BY RETAIL CUSTOMERS

Products included:

3.76 « Financial Services

379 3.74

3.67

* |nsurance Services

- Asset Management

FY 2016 1H 2017 9M 2017 2017P




FOCUS ON MAIL & PARCELS
TOTAL REVENUES & EBIT

(€m) REVENUES EBIT

-233.4
-2.8%

8,362 8,128

-80.2
-18.4%

FY 2016 2017P
FY 2016 2017P _-
¥ Mail Revenues ® Parcel Revenues
® Other Market Revenues ™ Infrasegment Revenues (436)

(517)




FOCUS ON MAIL & PARCELS
VOLUMES AND MARKET PRICE

VOLUMES - MAIL (m)! VOLUMES - PARCELS (m)
3,430 '
3,167
+16.8%

967

883
B Other 34 97 113
| = Other
Integrated Services 677
7 International
m Direct Marketing o - 58
41 mC2C
® Recorded Mail 1,491 1381 mB2C
Unrecorded Mail B 2 B2B
FY 2016 2017P FY 2016 2017P
AVERAGE PRICE INDEX - MAIL AVERAGE PRICE INDEX - PARCELS
100 103 100 93
FY 2016 2017p FY 2016 2017P

|
One out of three ecommerce parcels is delivered

Volumes decline in mail mitigated by repricing by Poste Italiane

Steady increase in parcel volumes and different mix of
prices delivering a successful strategy

1. Net of Unaddressed Mail Volumes in 2016

Posteitaliane Investor Relations




TOTAL GROUP OPERATING COSTS

(€m)

9,298
581 62%

9,030
545

Depreciation and Amortization
B Costs of Goods Sold
B Early Retirement Incentives
Labour Cost

5,732 5,594

FY 2016 2017P

Strong discipline in cost management
I ——
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TOTAL GROUP OPERATING COSTS
FOCUS ON LABOUR COSTS

AVERAGE FTE (K) LABOUR COSTS / FTE (€K)
143.7 e
141.2 y
- 0.2 40.8
138.0 40.6 o

FY 2015 FY 2016 2017P FY 2016 2017P




FROM GROUP EBIT TO NET INCOME

2017P
(€Em)
1,123

Tax rate

(56) 35.4%
689

(378)
EBIT Net Taxes Net
Financial income

Income (Loss)

Non operating items impacted by write-offs (94 €m)
I ——
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GROUP CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

CAPEX EVOLUTION (€m) CAPEX BREAKDOWN BY CATEGORY (%)
100% 100%
6% 8%
FY 2016 2017p FY 2016 2017P
=T B Real Estate B Others*

1. Other includes infrastructure to support delivery and logistics integration

~ Posteitaliane  nesorwios .



INDUSTRIAL NET CASH POSITION

(€m) @

107 1,029
893 15 21 445

(452)
. . . . . l
Net Cash Funds from Operation Change in Working Capex Net Dividend Cash In M&A Net Cash
Position (FFO) Capital and Other Equity Position
FY 2016 movements 2017P

Sound Net Financial position

1. Cashin for disposal of BdAm-MCC and cash out for acquisition of partecipation in SIA

Posteitaliane Investor Relations




NEW SEGMENTS
HIGHLIGHTS

Posteitaliane




PERIMETER CHANGES AHEAD OF CMD

CURRENT REVENUES SPLIT

1 Financial
Services
Insurance &

2 Asset
Management

3 Mail & Parcels

Other
Services

Posteitaliane

« Transaction Banking

 Current Accounts

» Postal Savings

* Third Parties Distribution
Products

* Life

* Private Pension Plan
« P&C

* Asset Management

* Mail Services

* Parcels Services

* Other Services

» Distribution & Captive Services

« Telecommunication Services

Investor Relations

NEW REVENUES SPLIT

v

Current Accounts

Postal Saving

Asset Management
Third Parties Distribution
Products

Life
Private Pension Plan
P&C

Mail Services

Parcels Services

Other Services

Distribution & Captive Services

Telecommunication Services
Cards & Acquiring Services
Money Transfer & Payments

Financial
Services

Insurance
Services

Mail,
Parcels &
Distributions

Payments,
Mobile &
Digital




PERIMETER CHANGES AHEAD OF CMD
INSURANCE PREMIUMS TO BE PRESENTED ON A NET BASIS

(€bn) CURRENT REPORTING RULES 2017P NEW REPORTING RULES

Revenues

20.35

24.27

Costs

22.34

0.48

22.81




POSTE ITALIANE SEGMENT REORGANIZATION
NEW SEGMENT REPORTING: REVENUES BREAKDOWN
(€m)

REVENUES BREAKDOWN (year 2017) KEY HIGHLIGHTS

* Financial Services:

* Includes Asset
33,441 Management, previously
reported within the
Insurance Services

Other Services

Financial *  Spin-off of asset now
Services . .
included within
10,629 Payments, Mobile and
Payments, Mobile & Digital Dlgltal Segment
Insurance & . . . ;
Asset Management Financial Services * Insurance Service reported

(Incl. Asset Management)

net of changes in Technical
Reserves
Insurance Services
Mail & Parcels g/la[\;!, tpakr)C(ta'IS o New Segment Payments,
| Istripution . ..
S 3,631 Mobile & Digital
Current New * Mail, Parcels & Distribution:
segments segments

unchanged
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POSTE ITALIANE SEGMENT REORGANIZATION
NEW SEGMENT REPORTING: EBIT BREAKDOWN

(€m) 2017P

1,123 1,123

Other Services 195 Payments, Mobile & Digital

Financial

_ Financial Services
Services

(Incl. Asset Management)

Insurance &

Asset Management Insurance Services

: Mail, Parcels
Mail & Parcels (517) (517) 2 Distribution

Current New
segments segments

Posteitaliane Investor Relations




CLOSING REMARKS

OUR FOCUS NOW




APPENDIX
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GROUP PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT

€m FY 2016 2017P Var.

Revenue from sales and services 8,743 8,463 (280)
Insurance premium revenue 19,884 20,343 459
Other income from financial and insurance activities 4,421 4,560 139
Other operating income 64 75 10
SEE 33,112 33,441 328
Personnel costs (6,241) (6,093) 148

Other operating expenses (3,292) (3,345) (54)

Net change in technical provisions for insurance business and
other claims expenses

Depreciation & amortization (581) (545) 36

EBIT 1,041 1,123 82

(21,958) (22,335) (377)

Net interest income / (Expense) 15 (56) (70)
Profit before tax 1,056 1,067 11
Tax (434) (378) 56

Net income 622 689 67

Posteitaliane Investor Relations

Var.%

(3.2%)
2.3%
3.1%
16.0%
1.0%
2.4%
(1.6%)
(1.7%)
6.2%
7.8%
(462.5%)
1.1%
12.9%

10.8%




FINANCIAL SERVICES
PROFIT & LOSS

€m FY 2016 2017P Var. Var.%

Total revenues 5,837 5,810 (27) (0.5%)
o/w Market revenues 5,294 5,246 (49) (0.9%)
Personnel costs (126) (109) 17 13.3%

Other operating expenses (4,896) (4,927) (0.6%)

EBITDA
EBITDA margin

Depreciation and amortisation (106.6%)

(5.0%)
EBIT margin 13.9% 13.3%

Net interest income / (Expense) (7) 1 8 111.4%

PROFIT BEFORE TAX (4.0%)

NET INCOME
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INSURANCE AND ASSET MANAGEMENT
PROFIT & LOSS

€m FY 2016 2017P Var. Var.%

Total revenues 23,773 24,354 581 2.4%
o/w Market revenues 23,772 24,353 581 2.4%
Personnel costs (39) (41) (2) (5.4%)

Other operating expenses (23,084) (23,455) (1.6%)

EBITDA
EBITDA margin

Depreciation and amortisation (23.0%)

EBIT margin

Net interest income / (Expense)
PROFIT BEFORE TAX

(18.6%)

NET INCOME

Posteitaliane Investor Relations



MAIL & PARCELS
PROFIT & LOSS

€m FY 2016 2017P Var. Var.%

Total revenues 8,362 8,129 (233) (2.8%)
o/w Market revenues 3,822 3,632 (190) (5.0%)
o/w Intercompany revenues 4,540 4,497 (43) (0.9%)
Personnel costs (6,059) (5,928) 131 2.2%
Other operating expenses (2,204)

(2,213) (0.5%)

EBITDA (112.0%)
EBITDA margin
Depreciation and amortisation

(18.5%)
EBIT margin -5.2% -6.4%

Net interest income / (Expenses) (330.4%)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX (36.1%)

NET INCOME (32.4%)

Posteitaliane Investor Relations



DISCLAIMER

This presentation contains certain forward-looking statements that reflect the Company’s management’s current views with respect to future events and financial and
operational performance of the Company and its subsidiaries. These forward-looking statements are based on Poste Italiane S.p.A.’s current expectations and
projections about future events. Because these forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties, actual future results or performance may differ
materially from those expressed in or implied by these statements due to any number of different factors, many of which are beyond the ability of Poste Italiane S.p.A.
to control or estimate precisely, including changes in the regulatory environment, future market developments, fluctuations in the price and availability of fuel and other
risks. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on the forward-looking statements contained herein, which are made only as of the date of this presentation. Poste
Italiane S.p.A. does not undertake any obligation to publicly release any updates or revisions to any forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after
the date of this presentation. This presentation does not constitute a recommendation regarding the securities of the Company. This presentation does not contain an
offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any securities issued by Poste Italiane S.p.A. or any of its subsidiaries. Pursuant to art. 154-BIS, par. 2, of the Unified
Financial Act of February 24, 1998, the executive in charge of preparing the corporate accounting documents at Poste Italiane S.p.A., Luciano Loiodice, declares that

the accounting information contained herein corresponds to document results, books and accounting records.
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